
George Town Council

Please tick if you require a receipt

Amount  $

in person at any Post Office,
by phone 13 18 16, or go to
www.postbillpay.com.au

Billpay Code: 2722
Ref:

PLEASE COMPLETE DETAILS BELOW

Address where dog is kept

Telephone Contact Home: Bus: Mob:

SEX OF DOG 

DOG 1 DOG 2

‘X’ IF DESEXED

BREED 

COLOUR 

NAME OF DOG 

AGE OF DOG 

FEE PAYABLE (see reverse) 

DOG DETAILS 

Owner/Agent: (the person nominated as the registered owner of the dog must be over the age of 18 years)
NOTE: The signature of the Owner or Agent is not necessary in the case of renewal of registration unless there is a change in details (see over).

Signature Date

16 - 18 Anne Street, George Town, Tasmania 7253

Postal Address: P.O. Box 161, George Town, Tasmania 7253

Telephone: (03) 6382 8800  Fax: (03) 6382 8899

Email: council@georgetown.tas.gov.au

Website: www.georgetown.tas.gov.au 

MICROCHIP NUMBER

OFFICE USE 

Dog 2

Dog 1

Tag No.

SEE REVERSE FOR INCREASED FEES AFTER 30 JUNE 2024

NAME

TRANSACTION No.

Application for Dog Registration
1 July 2018 - 30 June 2019

DOG CONTROL ACT 2000

NAME AND ADDRESS

Disclaimer:
The information that Council is collecting from you is personal information required under the Personal Information Protection Act 2004. The intended recipients of the information 
are officers of the George Town Council in order to carry out Council business. Personal information will be used only for the purpose described in the Act, or may be disclosed if 
authorised by law.  The supply of the information by you is not voluntary. If you cannot provide or do not wish to provide the information sought, George Town Council will not be able 
to process your application. You may make application to access or amend the information held by Council by contacting the relevant Council Officer on 6382 8800.

Tag No.

Email

1 July 2018 - 30 June 20192024 2025

MICROCHIPPING IS COMPULSORY 
FOR ALL DOGS FROM 1 JULY 2011.
* Microchipped evidence to be provided. 

LIFETIME REGISTRATION NOW 
AVAILABLE
(Refer back page)

Receipt No:

PENSION CARD No.
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REGISTRATION FEES

• in person at any Post Office,

YOU MAY CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING WAYS TO PAY YOUR ACCOUNT
• Present this notice together with your remittance at the Council Offices between 8.30am and 4.30pm

• Forward a cheque or money order made out to the ‘George Town Council’ with this notice to PO Box 161,

Present this notice with your remittance at the Council Offices between 9:00am and 4:00pm Monday to 
Friday (Except Public Holidays). EFTPOS facilities are available at the Council Office.

Forward a cheque or money order made out to the ‘George Town Council’ with this notice to 
PO Box 161, George Town 7253. It should be noted monies will not be credited to your account until the 
day it is received through the mail. Cheques are subject to clearance by your bank.
In person at any Post Office,
by phone 13 18 16, or go to www.postbillpay.com.au

•

Lifetime Registration - Whole
Lifetime Registration - Desexed
Lifetime Registration Desexed Dog - Pensioner Concession
Lifetime Registration Who�le Dog - Pensioner Concession $155

$155
$80

$155
$80
$155

CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP 
If a change of ownership occurs, the registered owner and the new owner
must notify the Council in writing within 14 days. Failure to do so carries a
fine of 1 penalty unit.
CHANGE IN OTHER REGISTRATION DETAILS 
The Act requires that any changes in the particulars shown above for the dog(s)
to be notified to the Council in writing or by completing and signing this form.

REGISTRATION AGE 
The owner of an unregistered dog that is over the age of 6 months is guilty
of an offence and is liable for prosecution in accordance with the provisions
of the Dog Control Act, 2000. 

RULES FOR LIFETIME REGISTRATION 
•  No refunds given for deceased dogs.
•  No refunds given for transfer to other Local Government Areas.

If any information on the front of this application form is incorrect, please complete and return to George Town Council Office.

If the dog has been given away or sold: 

Name of new owner: 

Address: 

Dog has died: Yes / No      Date / /
Dog has been desexed since last renewal:  Date / /   (copy of evidence must be produced) 
Dog has been microchipped since last renewal:  Date / /   (copy of evidence must be produced) 
Owner has become a pensioner since last application: Yes / No  Pension card number: / / /  (must be sighted)

Any Dog (Not Desexed)
Any Dog (Desexed)
Owners wishing to claim initial reduced Fees for sterilised dogs must 
provide a Veterinarian certificate or sign a statutory declaration.

Pensioner (one dog only)
Valid pensioner ID card must be produced.

Working Dog
Owners are required to sign a statutory declaration.

TCA Registered Breeding Prefix
Owners must be a registered breeder. Relevant identification must be provided.

Greyhounds Registered With T.G.R.B.
T.G.R.B. identification must be provided.

Guide Dogs

Guard Dog - proof required
Dangerous Dog
Dangerous Dog Sign, Collar etc.
Replacement Tags
Fee for Notice of Complaint
Kennel Licence – 3 to 5 dogs
Kennel Licence – more than 5 dogs
Annual renewal of Kennel Licence

$63

Exempt

$88
$40

$40

$40

$40

Exempt

$173
$574
$130
$13
$31

$136

Desexed
Whole

If paid on or before

Microchipped * Microchipped *

If paid after

Exempt Exempt

$535

$130
$13
$31

$136

30/6/2024 30/6/2024

A friendly reminder to please be thoughtful of others and the cleanliness of the municipal area and pick up after your dog.

$30 $30
$310

$13 $13

ServiceTasmania In Person at any Service Tasmania Shop with Registration Notice.

$155 $155

Surrendered Dog
Transfer Registration dog registered in other Tasmanian Council
Lifetime Registration - Working Dog

Microchip Booked Through Council

$30

$19
$30

$30

$30

$30

$20
$32

$125

$93 $93

$30 $30

$310 $310

$119
$61

$119
$61

Companion Dog
Evidence must be provided by a Certificate by an Accredited Practitioner
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