

George Town Council

16 - 18 Anne Street, George Town, Tasmania 7253Postal Address: P.O. Box 161, George Town, Tasmania 7253

Telephone: (03) 6382 8800 Fax: (03) 6382 8899 Email: council@georgetown.tas.gov.au

Website: www.georgetown.tas.gov.au

DOG CONTROL ACT 2000

Application for Dog Registration

1 July 2024 - 30 June 2025

NAME AND ADDRESS			LIFETIME REGISTRATION NOW AVAILABLE (Refer back page) MICROCHIPPING IS COMPULSORY FOR ALL DOGS FROM 1 JULY 2011. * Microchipped evidence to be provided.		
Address where dog is kept					
Telephone Contact	Home:	Bus:	Mob:		
Email					
DOG DETAILS	DOG 1		DOG 2		
SEX OF DOG					
'X' IF DESEXED					
BREED					
COLOUR					
NAME OF DOG					
AGE OF DOG					
MICROCHIP NUMBER					
FEE PAYABLE (see reverse)					
OFFICE USE	SEE R	REVERSE FOR INCRE	CASED FEES AFTER 30 JUNE 2024		
Dog 1			PENSION CARD No.		
Tag No.					
Dog 2					
Tag No.					
Disclaimer:	as the registered owne Agent is not necessary	or of the dog must be over or in the case of renewal of	registration unless there is a change in details (see over).		
re officers of the George Town Council in order uthorised by law. The supply of the informatio	to carry out Council business n by you is not voluntary. If yo	s. Personal information will be us ou cannot provide or do not wish	nation Protection Act 2004. The intended recipients of the information sed only for the purpose described in the Act, or may be disclosed if to provide the information sought, George Town Council will not be able contacting the relevant Council Officer on 6382 8800.		
NAME					
			Receipt No:		
TRANSACTION No).		Amount \$		
			Please tick if you require a re-		



Billpay Code: 2722

Ref:

in person at any Post Office, by phone 13 18 16, or go to www.postbillpay.com.au

REGISTRATION FEES

	If paid on or b	efore 30/6/2024	If paid after 30/6/2024	
	Mic	crochipped *	Microchipped *	
Any Dog (Not Desexed)		\$63	\$88	
Any Dog (Desexed) Owners wishing to claim initial reduced Fees for sterilised dogs must provide a Veterinarian certificate or sign a statutory declaration.		\$30	\$40	
Tonorous (one as only)		\$19 \$30	\$20 \$32	
Working Dog Owners are required to sign a statutory declaration.		\$30		
TCA Registered Breeding Prefix Owners must be a registered breeder. Relevant identification must be provi	ded.	\$30	\$40	
Greyhounds Registered With T.G.R.B. T.G.R.B. identification must be provided.		\$30	\$40	
Guide Dogs	E	xempt	Exempt	
Companion Dog Evidence must be provided by a Certificate by an Accredited Practitioner	E	xempt	Exempt	
Guard Dog - proof required		\$125	\$173	
Dangerous Dog		\$535	\$574	
Dangerous Dog Sign, Collar etc.		\$130		
Replacement Tags		\$13		
Fee for Notice of Complaint		\$31 \$31		
Kennel Licence – 3 to 5 dogs		\$93 \$93		
Kennel Licence – more than 5 dogs		\$136 \$13		
Annual renewal of Kennel Licence		\$30 \$30		
Lifetime Registration - Whole		\$310	\$310	
Lifetime Registration - Desexed		\$155	\$155	
Lifetime Registration Desexed Dog - Pensioner Concession	1	\$80	\$80	
Lifetime Registration Whole Dog - Pensioner Concession		\$155	\$155	
Lifetime Registration - Working Dog		\$155	\$155	
Transfer Registration dog registered in other Tasmanian Council		\$13	\$13	
Surrendered Dog		\$119	\$119	
Microchip Booked Through Council		\$61	\$61	

A friendly reminder to please be thoughtful of others and the cleanliness of the municipal area and pick up after your dog.

CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP

If a change of ownership occurs, the registered owner and the new owner must notify the Council in writing within 14 days. Failure to do so carries a fine of 1 penalty unit.

CHANGE IN OTHER REGISTRATION DETAILS

The Act requires that any changes in the particulars shown above for the dog(s) to be notified to the Council in writing or by completing and signing this form.

REGISTRATION AGE

The owner of an unregistered dog that is over the age of 6 months is guilty of an offence and is liable for prosecution in accordance with the provisions of the Dog Control Act, 2000.

RULES FOR LIFETIME REGISTRATION

- No refunds given for deceased dogs.
- No refunds given for transfer to other Local Government Areas.

If any information on the front of this application form is incorrect, please complete and return to George Town Council Office.							
the dog has been given away or sold:							
ame of new owner:							
ldress:							
og has died: Yes / No Date//							
og has been desexed since last renewal: Date/ (copy of evidence must be produced)							
og has been microchipped since last renewal: Date/ (copy of evidence must be produced)							
Owner has become a pensioner since last application: Yes / No Pension card number:/(must be sighted)							

YOU MAY CHOOSE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING WAYS TO PAY YOUR ACCOUNT



• Present this notice with your remittance at the Council Offices between 9:00am and 4:00pm Monday to Friday (Except Public Holidays). EFTPOS facilities are available at the Council Office.

vice lasmania



- In Person at any Service Tasmania Shop with Registration Notice.
 Forward a cheque or money order made out to the 'George Town Council' with this notice to
- PO Box 161, George Town 7253. It should be noted monies will not be credited to your account until the day it is received through the mail. Cheques are subject to clearance by your bank.
- Post
- In person at any Post Office, by phone 13 18 16, or go to www.postbillpay.com.au